Year 2 Homework – Autumn 1 (September to October)
All homework will be set and completed electronically using My Maths and Purple Mash. Children will be awarded house points and Marvellous Me’s. 
[bookmark: _GoBack]Log in details can be found on the laminated card sent home.
We look forward to celebrating the hard work of Clover and Hawthorn children. 
	DATE SET
	DATE DUE IN
	HOMEWORK SET

	Wednesday 7th September 
	Monday 12th September
	My Maths
1. ‘Number and Place Value’
If children are finding parts of this tricky, the ‘online lesson’ is a great way to recap learning before completing the homework task.

	Wednesday 14th September
	Monday 19th September
	Purple Mash
1. Read Chapter 1: Ned and the Jungle Animals
2. Chapter 1: Quiz
3. Chapter 1: Missing Words

	Wednesday 21st September
	Monday 26th September
	My Maths
1. Place Value to 30
If children are finding parts of this tricky, the ‘online lesson’ is a great way to recap learning before completing the homework task.

	Wednesday 28th September
	Monday 3rd  October
	Purple Mash
1. Read Chapter 2: Ned and the Jungle Animals
2. Chapter 2: Quiz
3. Chapter Two – Paint Project

	Wednesday 5th October 
	Monday 10h October
	My Maths
1. Place Value tens and ones
If children are finding parts of this tricky, the ‘online lesson’ is a great way to recap learning before completing the homework task.

	Wednesday 12th October
	Monday 17th October
	Purple Mash
1. Read Chapter 3: Ned and the Jungle Animals
2. Chapter 3 Quiz
3. Chapter 3: Joining Words

	*October Half Term*


Please note: some children may need support with reading the chapters on Purple Mash. This is absolutely fine, as long as the children are having a good try and show their understanding of the text when discussing it with adults.
Please get in touch with any questions.
The Year Two Team
